



Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.

May 25, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
DalalStreet, Mumbai- 400001
Maharashtra

BSE Code: 520051

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

NSE Code: JAMNAAUTO

Subject – Newspaper Advertisement- Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in Business Standard (all) and Jansatta (Delhi and Chandigarh) dated May 25, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you,
For Jamna Auto Industries Limited

Praveen Lakhera
Company Secretary & Head-Legal



BATTLEGROUND 2024

In Odisha, the number of electors in the Bhubaneswar seat declined from 1,699,678 in 2019 to 1,672,744 in 2024



Stage set in Delhi as 58 seats go to polls in Phase VI

Anantnag, Puri, Sultanpur in focus; all 7 seats in Delhi, 10 in Haryana to vote



An Election Commission official at a polling station in Uttar Pradesh PHOTO: X/@ECISVEEP

ARCHIS MOHAN
New Delhi, 24 May

Fifty-eight Lok Sabha seats, across eight states and the Union Territories of Jammu and Kashmir's Anantnag, will vote on Saturday in the penultimate phase of the Lok Sabha elections.

In 2019, the Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) won 40 of these, including all the seven in Delhi and 10 in Haryana, and the Congress none. The National Democratic Alliance, led by the BJP, won 45. The BJP's allies, such as the Janata Dal (United), the Lok Janshakti Party, and the All Jharkhand Students' Union, got five.

Of the other seats, the Trinamool Congress won three, the Biju Janata Dal and Bahujan Samaj Party four each, and the Samajwadi Party secured one seat, that of Azamgarh, which the late Mulayam Singh Yadav had won.

Simultaneous polling for 42 Assembly seats in Odisha will also be held on Saturday. The India Meteorological Department (IMD) has predicted no adverse impact of the cyclone, the Election Commission said.

It said voters in parliamentary constituencies in urban centres like Delhi, Gurgaon, and Faridabad "are specially reminded about their right and duty to vote and break the trend of urban apathy".

Polling until now has been completed in 428 constituencies. The last phase, on June 1, will have polling in 57 seats. A bypoll for the Karnal Assembly seat will also be held. Chief Minister Nayab Singh Saini, who had quit as Kurukshetra member of Parliament, is a contestant there.

Key candidates in the sixth phase are Maneka Gandhi (Sultanpur); Dharmendra Pradhan (Sambalpur); Rao Inderjit Singh and Raj Babbar (Gurgaon); Sambit Patra (Puri); Manohar Lal Khattar (Karnal);

Naveen Jindal (Kurukshetra); Mehbooba Mufti (Anantnag); Deependra Hooda (Rohtak); Bansuri Swaraj (New Delhi); and Kanhaiya Kumar (North East Delhi).

With Srinagar and Baramulla recording improved voter turnouts, there is anticipation in the Kashmir Valley that Anantnag's turnout would be better than the 8.98 per cent it registered in 2019. That was the worst turnout for any constituency across the country. Polling in Anantnag was to take place on May 7, but was postponed because of inclement weather. The National Conference had won the seat in 2019.

The BJP's successes in 2019 had come not just in Delhi, Haryana, Jharkhand, Bihar, and Uttar Pradesh. It had surprised the ruling regional parties in West Bengal and Odisha by its improved performance in the two coastal states.

The BJP won five seats in West Bengal's Jungle Mahal region, the state's tribal belt. Of the Trinamool's three wins, two were thanks to Dibyendu Adhikari (Tamluk) and his father Sisir Adhikari (Kanthi). With Suwendu Adhikari switching to the BJP in 2021, the Lok Sabha polls will test whether the Adhikari family continues to hold sway.

In the 2021 Assembly polls, West Bengal Chief Minister Mamata Banerjee had lost to Suwendu, the elder brother of Dibyendu, from the Nandigram Assembly seat, which falls in the Tamluk Lok Sabha seat.

Former Calcutta High Court judge Abhijit Gangopadhyay is the candidate from the seat this time. The BJP has fielded Suwendu's younger brother Soumendu from Kanthi.

Of the 14 seats in Uttar Pradesh that will have their polling on Saturday, the BJP suffered at the hands of the alliance between the Bahujan Samaj Party (BSP) and Samajwadi Party (SP) in 2019. The BJP bagged nine, the BSP four and the SP had won one seat.

PHASE-VI POLLS TODAY

58 seats across 8 states and UTs

■ 111.3 million electors

■ 114,000 polling stations

■ BJP won 40 of these 58 seats in 2019

■ Anantnag polls were scheduled for May 7, but were postponed because of inclement weather

KEY CANDIDATES

■ Sambit Patra (Puri)

■ Manohar Lal Khattar (Karnal)

■ Naveen Jindal (Kurukshetra)

■ Mehbooba Mufti (Anantnag)

► FROM PAGE 1

Jio Fin...

DaaS typically includes installation, maintenance, support, and sometimes additional services like updates.

Reliance Retail is a step-down subsidiary of Reliance Industries Ltd. RIL holds 83.56 per cent in Reliance Retail Ventures Ltd, which has a 100 per cent stake in Reliance Retail. Reliance Retail is in the business of dealing in devices and related equipment.

JLSL will purchase customer premises equipment/devices and telecom equipment from Reliance Retail, according to the postal ballot notice. JLSL will provide devices and telecom equipment on operating lease to the customers of Reliance Jio Infocomm.

The deal will be at cost plus margin, and arrangements are proposed to be in the nature of continuing business transactions. The monetary value of the transactions is estimated to be ₹36,000 crore to be undertaken over FY25 and FY26. The split of purchases across the two years would depend on the uptake of services and the pace of deployment of broadband wireless devices, according to the notice to shareholders.

The listed companies have to seek shareholders' nod for related party transactions which in a financial year exceed ₹1,000 crore and 10 per cent of the annual consolidated turnover. The annual audited consolidated turnover of the company for FY23 was ₹41.63 crore, and FY24 is ₹1,853.88 crore.

Reliance Retail is in the business of dealing in customer premises equipment, enterprise devices, and other telecom devices. It is able to procure these goods at competitive prices due to large volumes, and Reliance Retail will provide these devices to JLSL at cost plus an agreed margin, the notice said.

Range Rover...

JLR plans to double its India sales in around three years. It plans to launch six new electric vehicles (EVs) in India by 2030, starting with the Range Rover BEV next year. JLR India Managing Director Rajan Amba said the company had already received 400 expressions of interest for a car to be launched at the end of next year, but the price is not disclosed.

"My focus is on India and the way forward is local manufacturing. Apart from the Defender, our entire portfolio is now made here (assembled as CKD units)," Amba said. This would help the company achieve timely delivery and boost the supply situation.

Models have a waiting period ranging from 3-4 months to 12-15 months. Currently, the 7-9 months of waiting time for Range Rover and Range Rover Sport will also come down, Amba said.

"It also makes sure that we get our pricing right for the market. The pricing (of these cars) would come down by 18-22 per cent or so. This brings us into a price bracket where we can appeal to a larger consumer base where we had potential but were not able to tap."

Range Rover Sport price would come in at ₹1.4 crore compared to ₹1.8 crore now, while that of Range Rover will be at ₹2.6 crore from ₹3.2 crore for one variant and ₹2.36 crore from ₹2.8 crore for another.

Amba said around 80 per cent of the bookings were for Range Rover.

JLR India has six to seven months of sales in its order book and the waiting period for its cars is expected to come down in around a year. India will supplement the Range Rover's global production in Solihull, which has been the iconic car's manufacturing site since 1970. Solihull will also produce Range Rover's upcoming fully-electric model, as well as being the home for the company's pinnacle 'SV' vehicles.

Amba did not comment on JLR India's investments for local manufacturing and clarified that there are not many Indian vendors in JLR's global sourcing plans.

JLR India has no plans for making cars from scratch in India at the moment. On reports that JLR is building a plant in South India to make cars, Amba said: "Tata Motors is doing something in Tamil Nadu. It has got nothing to do with JLR and its pure speculation. For anybody to invest in the car industry it involves a significant amount of money. The business case for that would be quite elaborate. The Indian vendor base is quite small. We are trying to source more and more from India from a global perspective."

fidence we have in India," he told reporters on Friday. Range Rover Managing Director Geraldine Ingham said: "Across the globe, we're seeing the highest levels of client demand for Range Rover in our 53-year history. This is an unprecedented success story and India is a very important part of it."

JLR Chief Commercial Officer Lennard Hoornik said the Indian clientele want personalised and customised cars and "without local manufacturing, we really cannot play into that. Range Rover has a very bright future".

Flights...

Business class fares on this route, however, rose to an average of \$303, an uptick of 12.6 per cent Y-o-Y. These fare figures exclude taxes and fees.

On the Kolkata-Chennai route, the average economy class fare fell by 45.1 per cent Y-o-Y to \$78 in February. Conversely, airlines saw a surge in the average business class fare, which jumped by 59.3 per cent Y-o-Y to \$317 in February.

"As far as the premium product (of IndiGo) is concerned, there is an opportunity in the market. Vistara as a brand is going off the market, and going to Air India. That leaves a void. Depending on the product, service model, strategy, and what you are doing on these heavy frequency routes, the dual pricing or dual strategy might work. It has to be communicated properly (to customers)," said Kapil Kaul, CEO and director, CAPA India.

IndiGo's plans to introduce a business class offering were foreshadowed last month when it placed an order with European aircraft manufacturer Airbus for 30 A350-900 widebody aircraft. These aircraft, with their larger fuel tanks, are suitable for long-haul routes, such as those connecting India to North America and Europe. Widebody planes are typically operated in a multiple-class configuration.

However, the delivery of the A350-900 widebody jets is not expected to begin until 2027 and beyond. In contrast, IndiGo is set to receive its first batch of the A321XLR aircraft -- narrowbody planes with a longer range than the A321neo -- as early as next year. As a result, the airline's initial business class is likely to be on an A320neo or A321neo aircraft. Currently, about 27 per cent of IndiGo's total passenger carrying capacity operates on its inter-

national routes.

Google...

"Google did the deal as Flipkart is leading in the e-commerce sector. The company plans to deploy the capital to expand its infrastructure and the seller support ecosystem and the latest technologies such as artificial intelligence (AI) and generative AI," said a person familiar with the matter.

Flipkart had earlier raised nearly \$600 million from parent company Walmart.

As part of the deal, Google will provide Flipkart its Cloud offer. The collaboration will advance the modernisation of its digital infrastructure to serve customers across the country, said the firm's statement.

This fundraise will give enough firepower to Flipkart to counter competition from Amazon, Reliance JioMart, and Tata Digital.

It will also help the company tap the next 200 million customers in the country, especially in Tier-II and -III cities and rural India, according to people familiar with the company's strategy.

This is another major fundraise for the firm since 2021, when Flipkart Group (including PhonePe) raised \$3.6 billion.

Rupee...

"Despite the dollar index trading higher in recent days, the rupee showed resilience due to significant economic development in India and substantial fund inflows into the capital markets. The expected range for the rupee is between 82.90 and 83.35," said Jateen Trivedi, VP Research Analyst - Commodity and Currency at LKP Securities.

A dealer at a state-owned bank said private banks were seen selling dollars during the day.

Market participants said the rupee gave up some gains by the end of the trade as the Reserve bank of India intervened in the foreign exchange market via dollar buys. "The RBI will be there in the market to curb volatility, especially when the election results are due," said a dealer at a private bank.

On the other hand, government bond yields inched up slightly as traders wound up their positions ahead of the weekend. The yield on the benchmark 10-year government bond settled at 7.00 per cent, against 6.99 per cent on Wednesday.

| HB PORTFOLIO LIMITED | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|---|------------|---------------|---|------------|
| CIN : L67120HR1994PLC034148 | | | | | | | |
| Registered Office : Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana | | | | | | | |
| Phone : + 91-124-4675500 Fax : + 91-124-4370985 | | | | | | | |
| E-mail : corporate@hbportfolio.com, Website : www.hbportfolio.com | | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) | | | | | | | |
| FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024 | | | | | | | |
| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
| | | Quarter ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31/03/2024 | 31/03/2023 | 31/03/2024 | 31/03/2024 | 31/03/2023 | 31/03/2024 |
| | | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | Audited | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (net) | 3340.60 | 170.27 | 3756.80 | 3733.14 | 249.03 | |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | (80.00) | 19.23 | 144.25 | 85.78 | (181.65) | |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | (80.00) | 19.23 | 144.25 | 85.78 | (181.65) | |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | (51.68) | 29.96 | 138.57 | 48.58 | (230.13) | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 737.41 | (754.97) | 8208.57 | 935.27 | (1048.14) | |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 1076.42 | 1076.42 | 1076.42 | 1076.42 | 1076.42 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | 23110.39 | - | - | |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (0.48) | (0.28) | 1.29 | 0.45 | (2.14) | |
| | Diluted: | (0.48) | (0.28) | 1.29 | 0.45 | (2.14) | |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the website of Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and Company's website, www.hbportfolio.com
- The aforesaid results were placed before and reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 24th May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on the same date.

For HB Portfolio Limited
Sd/-
ANIL GOYAL
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00001938

Place : Gurugram
Date : 24/05/2024

| JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| CIN - L35911HR1965PLC004485 | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana | | | | | | |
| Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11 email: investor.relations@jaispring.com | | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 | | | | | | |
| (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 64,014.54 | 60,400.83 | 63,388.99 | 242,677.27 | 232,531.77 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 7,796.73 | 7,380.39 | 7,072.49 | 28,326.27 | 22,938.00 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 7,796.73 | 7,380.39 | 7,072.49 | 28,326.27 | 22,938.00 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 5,477.47 | 5,494.00 | 5,249.16 | 20,541.45 | 16,836.79 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 5,544.16 | 5,451.58 | 5,339.53 | 20,478.34 | 16,865.13 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3,988.02 | 3,987.25 | 3,986.93 | 3,988.02 | 3,986.93 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | 86,330.35 | 74,440.41 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.) | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.38 | 1.38 | 1.32 | 5.15 | 4.23 |
| | Diluted: | 1.37 | 1.37 | 1.31 | 5.14 | 4.21 |

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ('the parent Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 24, 2024.
- Information of standalone audited financial results in terms of the SEBI Listing Regulations is as under:

| (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
|----------------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Year ended | |
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited | Audited |
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Revenue from operations | 62,008.77 | 59,325.98 | 60,533.37 | 236,095.48 | 223,182.95 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 8,698.14 | 7,258.38 | 6,862.47 | 32,427.92 | 21,280.80 |
| 3 | Total Comprehensive income for the period | 6,499.63 | 5,416.67 | 5,185.20 | 24,932.53 | 15,794.81 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company at www.jaispring.com.

For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.
P. S. Jauhar
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00744518

Date : May 24, 2024
Place : Istanbul

| ADITYA BIRLA | | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|-------------|----------------|------------|------------|--|
| HINDALCO | | | | | | |
| HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED | | | | | | |
| Regd. Office: 21 st Floor, One Unity Center, Senapati Bapat Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400013. | | | | | | |
| Tel: +91 22 694 7 7000 / 6947 7150 Fax: +91226947 7001/6947 7090 | | | | | | |
| Email: hilinvestors@adityabirla.com CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC01238 | | | | | | |
| Website: www.hindalco.com . | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS | | | | | | |
| FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 | | | | | | |
| Particulars | (₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated) | | | | | |
| | Quarter Ended | | Year ended | | | |
| | 31/03/2024 | 31/12/2023 | 31/03/2023 | 31/03/2024 | 31/03/2023 | |
| | (Refer note 3) | (Unaudited) | (Refer note 3) | (Audited) | (Audited) | |
| Revenue from Operations | 55,994 | 52,808 | 55,857 | 2,15,962 | 2,23,202 | |
| Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax | 4,136 | 3,328 | 2,839 | 13,991 | 13,200 | |
| Profit / (Loss) before Tax | 4,136 | 3,328 | 2,839 | 14,012 | 13,241 | |
| Profit / (Loss) for the Period | 3,174 | 2,331 | 2,411 | 10,155 | 10,097 | |
| Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the Period | 2,512 | 4,169 | 1,222 | 12,085 | 17,557 | |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Net of Treasury Shares) (Face value ₹ 1/- per share) | 222 | 222 | 222 | 222 | 222 | |
| Other Equity | 1,05,924 | 1,03,384 | 94,584 | 1,05,924 | 94,584 | |
| Earnings Per Share | | | | | | |
| Basic (₹) | 14.29 | 10.50 | 10.85 | 45.71 | 45.42 | |
| Diluted (₹) | 14.27 | 10.49 | 10.83 | 45.65 | 45.36 | |

Notes:

- Revenue from Operations, Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Profit / (Loss) for the Period on Standalone basis are given below:

| (₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated) | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|-------------|----------------|------------|------------|
| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year ended | |
| | 31/03/2024 | 31/12/2023 | 31/03/2023 | 31/03/2024 | 31/03/2023 |
| | (Refer note 3) | (Unaudited) | (Refer note 3) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| (a) Revenue from Operations | 22,140 | 20,289 | 19,995 | 83,009 | 76,878 |
| (b) Profit / (Loss) before Tax | 1,631 | 1,296 | 1,095 | 4,995 | 4,875 |
| (c) Profit / (Loss) for the Period | 1,412 | 838 | 832 | 3,697 | 3,326 |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.hindalco.com.
- The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023, are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

By and on behalf of the Board

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 24, 2024

Satish Pai
Managing Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company

विक्री सूचना

दिवाला और दिवालियापन संहिता, 2016 के तहत संयंत्र और मशीनों की विक्री के लिए ई-नीलामी नीलामी की तिथि एवं समय: 17.06.2024 प्रातः 10.00 बजे से सायं 5.00 बजे तक (प्रत्येक 5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ)

माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण, नई दिल्ली के आदेश दिनांक 21.11.2023 के तहत नियुक्त परिसमापक के अधीन निगमित देवार (सीडी) के संयंत्र और मशीनों की विक्री। निगमित देवार के प्लॉट और मशीनों की विक्री ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म <https://www.eauctions.in> के माध्यम से अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा की जाएगी।

| संपत्ति | आरक्षित मूल्य | बयान राशि | बोली वृद्धि राशि |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| सड़क विहाकन सामग्री के निर्माण के लिए संयंत्र और मशीनों (विधिवत स्थिति में), कार्यालय उपकरण, वाहन इत्यादि की विक्री। | ₹ 13,04,630 (तेरह लाख चार हजार छः सौ तीस रुपये मात्र) | ₹ 1,30 लाख (एक लाख तीस रुपये मात्र) | ₹ 50,000/- (पचास हजार रुपये मात्र) या उसके गुणक में |

ई-नीलामी के नियम और शर्तें इस प्रकार हैं:

- ई-नीलामी अनुमोदित सेवा प्रदाता, लिक्विडेशन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के माध्यम से 'जेसा है जहां है', 'जेसा है ओ' है, 'जे हा है' और 'दायित्वरहित' के आधार पर आयोजित की जाएगी।
- पूर्ण ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया दस्तावेज जिसमें परिसंपत्तियों का विवरण, ऑनलाइन ई-नीलामी बोली फॉर्म, घोषणा और वचन पत्र, ऑनलाइन नीलामी विक्री के सामान्य नियम और शर्तें शामिल हैं, वेबसाइट <https://www.eauctions.in> पर उपलब्ध है। संपर्क: श्री विजय पिपलिया 9870099713 ई-मेल: admin@eauctions.in
- ऐसी स्थिति में जहां कोई सफल बोलीदाता नहीं है, परिसमापक को किसी भी कारण के दौरान ई-नीलामी को निलंबित करने का अधिकार है।
- वर्द्धि ई-नीलामी के समापन समय के अंतिम 5 मिनट में बोली लगाई जाती है, तो समापन समय असीमित विस्तार के साथ स्वतः 5 मिनट के लिए बढ़ जाएगा।
- ई-नीलामी प्रक्रिया खंड होने पर जो बोलीदाता उच्चतम बोली (आरक्षित मूल्य से कम नहीं) लगाएगा, उसे सफल बोलीदाता घोषित किया जाएगा और इस भाव्य की सूचना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मॉड के माध्यम से जारी की जाएगी जो परिसमापक के अनुमोदन के अधीन होगी।
- सफल बोलीदाता को नीलामी में रखी गई संपत्तियों के संबंध में लागू सभी तरह के शुल्क/हस्तांतरण शुल्क, स्थानीय कर, अन्य शुल्कों, दूर, मूल्यांकन शुल्क, आदि का बहन करना होगा।
- परिसमापक को बिना कोई कारण बताए किसी भी या सभी प्रस्तावों को स्वीकार या अस्वीकार करने या किसी भी स्तर पर ई-नीलामी की कार्यवाही को स्थगित/रद्द करने का पूर्ण अधिकार है।
- संपूर्ण विक्री राशि के भुगतान के बाद ही विक्री प्रमाणपत्र/समझौता केवल सफल बोली लगाने वाले के नाम पर जारी किया जाएगा और किसी अन्य नाम पर जारी नहीं किया जाएगा। विक्री, दिवाला और दिवालियापन संहिता, 2016 के प्राधान्य और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों के अधीन होगी।
- विक्री के लिए संपत्तियों के संबंध में किसी भी प्रश्न के मामले में, परिसमापक की टीम के सदस्य श्री ब्रह्म दत्त वर्मा से उनके मोबाइल नंबर 9193911355 पर संपर्क किया जा सकता है।

सीए श्रुति गुप्ता (परिसमापक)

दिनांक: 25.05.2024
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मेटालाइड इको प्रसूरर लेम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
आईडीबीआई/आईपीए-001/आईडी-नी00303/2017-18/10567
मोबाइल: 9873334797

पत्राचार के लिए उपयोग किया जाने वाला ईमेल: Metallite.liquidation@gmail.com
आईडीबीआई के साथ पंजीकरण परिसमापक का ई-मेल: guptashrutika@gmail.com

ओमशर्क एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: बी-507, सी 1 अंगित, सेक्टर 17, इंदौर, मध्य प्रदेश, नई दिल्ली - 110001
सीआईएन: L01100DL1974PLC241646

ईमेल आईडी: omanshwork@gmail.com, फोन: +91-8828488284

31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण (लाख रुपये में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण | 3 महीने 31.03.2024 को समाप्त हुए | 31.03.2023 को समाप्त हुए 3 महीने | 12 माह 31.03.2024 को समाप्त हुए |
|----------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| 1 | संचालन से कुल आय | 1.02 | 0.00 | 1.02 |
| 2 | अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले) | (21.44) | (18.20) | (32.72) |
| 3 | कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (21.44) | (426.20) | (32.72) |
| 4 | कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (21.44) | (426.20) | (32.72) |
| 5 | कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) | (21.44) | (426.20) | (32.72) |
| 6 | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी | 10.56 | 355.00 | 10.56 |
| 7 | निर्वाह (पुनर्गठन) रिजर्व को छोड़कर) | - | - | - |
| 8 | प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 10/- ₹) | (4.06) | (2.40) | (6.20) |
| | 1. मूल (₹) | (4.06) | (2.40) | (6.20) |
| | 2. तरल (₹) | (4.06) | (2.40) | (6.20) |

टिप्पणी:

ए) उपरोक्त सेबी (लिस्टिंग) दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ प्रारंभ लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्घरण है। विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणामों और इस उद्घरण की समीक्षा की गई थी लेखापरीक्षा समिति और 24 मई, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित। लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का पूर्ण प्रारूप बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

बी) सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत आवश्यक स्वतंत्र लेखा परीक्षकों की रिपोर्ट पूरी हो चुकी है और संबंधित रिपोर्ट का समापन तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए उपरोक्त रूपांतरण और नोट्स पर कोई प्रभाव नहीं पड़ता है। जिसे 31 मार्च 2024 तक समाप्त होने की जरूरत है।

सी) सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 42 के अनुसार, बॉर्ड ने खंड 10.18 (1) के अनुसार शेयर पूंजी को रद्द करने के लिए कंपनी के शेयरधारकों को निर्धारित करने के लिए कुलवार, 5 जून, 2024 को निर्वाह तिथि के रूप स्वीकृत समाप्त योजना का। न तय किया है।)

ओमशर्क एंटरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड के लिए

हस्ता/—
रेणु सती

दिनांक: 24 मई, 2024
स्थान: दिल्ली

प्रबंध निदेशक
सीआईएन: 07781116



आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड, एनपीए प्रबंधन समूह, 8वां तल, ब्लॉक 2, प्लेट नं. 1, एनवीसीटी ऑफिस कॉम्प्लेक्स, पूर्वी किडवई नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110023

फोन 011-69297256/7275

अचल सम्पत्ति की विक्री के लिए सार्वजनिक सूचना

वित्तीय आरिक्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम 9(1) के परंतुक के तहत अचल आरिक्तियों की विक्री हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्री सूचना

एतद्वारा सर्व साधारण को और विशेष रूप से कर्जदार(री) - मेसर्स जैन टेक्स एंड फैब और गारंटर(री) - श्री परवेश कुमार जैन तथा श्रीमती रुचि जैन को सूचना दी जाती है कि प्रतिभूत लेनदार अर्थात् आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के पास बैंक/प्रभारित निम्नलिखित अचल सम्पत्ति, जिसका प्रलेखन कच्चा प्रतिभूत लेनदार आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा 08-07-2014 को प्राप्त किया जा चुका है, कर्जदार- मेसर्स जैन टेक्स एंड फैब और गारंटर(री) - श्री परवेश कुमार जैन तथा श्रीमती रुचि जैन द्वारा प्रतिभूत लेनदार को 01-05-2024 तक देय बकाया राशि ₹. 77,72,97,865.10 (रुपय सत्तरहत्तर करोड़ बहतर लाख सत्तरानवे हजार आठ सौ पचास तथा पैंस दस मात्र) और 02-05-2024 की प्रभावी तारीख से आगे संविदात्मक ब्याज की वसूली के लिए दिनांक 10-06-2024 को "जेसी है जहां है", जेसी है जो है" तथा "जो भी वहां है" आधार पर बेची जाएगी। आरक्षित मूल्य ₹. 3,94,00,000/- (रुपय तीन करोड़ चौरानवे लाख मात्र) तथा बयाना जमा राशि जमा कर. 39,40,000/- (रुपय उन्तालीस लाख चालीस हजार मात्र) होगी।

प्रतिभूत आरिक्त का विवरण: श्री परवेश कुमार जैन द्वारा स्थाधिकृत अचल सम्पत्ति पुराना नंबर 488/51 और नया नंबर प 1542 ए, खसरा नंबर 641/552/62, खेवट नंबर 185, खलीनी नंबर 381, प्लॉट नंबर 172 का भाग, परिणाम 85 वर्ग गज, स्थित गली मुकेश मार्किट, गांधी नगर, ग्राम सीलनपुर, इलाका शाहदरा, दिल्ली-110031

महत्वपूर्ण तिथियां:

| बोली/निविदा दस्तावेज की उपलब्धता | निरीक्षण की तारीख | ईएमडी के साथ बोली जमा करने की अंतिम तारीख | ई-नीलामी की तारीख एवं समय |
|----------------------------------|--|---|--|
| 30 मई, 2024 | समावित खरीदार सम्पत्ति का निरीक्षण स्वयं कर सकते हैं | 07 जून, 2024 शाम 5 बजे तक | 10 जून, 2024 पूर्व. 11 बजे से अप. 1 बजे तक (5 मिनट के असीमित विस्तार के साथ) |

- प्रतिभूत आरिक्त की विक्री प्रतिभूत लेनदार अर्थात् आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए तथा उसकी ओर से "जेसा है जहां है आधार", "जो है जेसा है आधार", "जो भी वहां है आधार" तथा "दायित्वरहित" पर की जाएगी।
- उपरोक्त सम्पत्ति उपरिचर्चित सूचित मूल्य से कम पर नहीं बेची जाएगी।
- प्रतिभूत लेनदार प्रतिभूत आरिक्त में किसी जुट्टे/चूक/विभ्रम/कमी इत्यादि के लिए कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेगा।
- विक्री इस विज्ञापन में और "बोली दस्तावेज" में दिए गए नियमों एवं शर्तों के पूर्णतया अधीन होगी। बोली दस्तावेज हमारे किसी भी कार्यालय से सभी कार्यदिवसों को प्राप्त किए जा सकते हैं तथा आईडीबीआई की वेबसाइट नामतः <https://www.idbibank.in> तथा www.bankauctionwizard.com से डाउनलोड भी किए जा सकते हैं।
- यह विक्री ई-नीलामी सेवा प्रदाता एन्ट्रेसिस्ट सिस्टम्स लिमिटेड के माध्यम से वेबसाइट: www.bankauctionwizard.com पर ई-नीलामी प्लेटफॉर्म पर होगी तथा 10-06-2024 को पूर्व. 11.00 बजे से अप. 01.00 बजे तक, 5 मिनट प्रत्येक के असीमित विस्तार के साथ आयोजित की जाएगी।
- इच्छुक पाठियों श्री कुलदीप यादव से (टेलि.) 011-69297275, (ई-मेल) kuldeep.yadav@dbi.co.in तथा अधोहस्ताक्षरी से (टेलि.) 011-69297256 पर सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।
- ई-नीलामी सहायता के लिए सम्पर्क करें - सुधी को रण सुभित्सा से (टेलि.) 8951944383 पर तथा श्री प्रवेश मणि निगामी (टेलि.) 9044314492, डैडलान्ड नं. 080-40482100 (ई-मेल: Sushmitha.b@antaresysystems.com) पर prवेशmani@antaresysystems.com
- विज्ञापन का हिन्दी रूपांतरण वेबसाइट www.idbibank.com/hindi पर उपलब्ध है।

प्रतिभूत हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 9(1) के तहत 15 दिन का कानूनी नोटिस जारी किया जा रहा है कि उपरिचर्चित राशि अदातन ब्याज और अनुपूर्वी खर्चों के साथ नीलामी की तारीख से पहले बुकाई है, जिसमें अस्वीकार करने पर सम्पत्ति नीलाम की जाएगी/बेची जाएगी और बकाया राशि, यदि कोई, ब्याज एवं लागत के साथ वसूल की जाएगी।

'अस्वीकार': सम्पत्ति का सीमांकन इससे सटी सम्पत्ति के साथ समुचित नहीं है तथा सम्पत्ति दस्तावेज केन्द्रीय अन्वेषण ब्यूरो के पास है। सम्पत्ति का पंजीकरण एकमात्र रूप से सफल बोलीदाता/नीलामी खरीदार की जिम्मेदारी होगी।

दिनांक: 24.05.2024, स्थान: नई दिल्ली

हस्ता./- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड

Vaibhav Global Limited

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;

Tel:-91-141-2601020; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;

E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

| S. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | |
|--------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 78,937.09 | 69,272.06 | 3,04,096.46 | 2,69,091.44 |
| 2 | Other Income | 1,021.00 | 915.86 | 2,663.19 | 2,762.71 |
| 3 | Total Income | 79,958.09 | 70,187.92 | 3,06,759.65 | 2,71,854.15 |
| 4 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items) | 3,579.80 | 3,039.53 | 19,001.62 | 14,130.46 |
| 5 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items) | 3,165.43 | 3,039.53 | 18,195.47 | 14,130.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items) | 2,105.11 | 2,334.12 | 12,673.51 | 10,513.77 |
| 7 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,193.43 | 1,875.69 | 13,290.78 | 14,829.56 |
| 8 | Equity Share Capital | 3,310.65 | 3,297.63 | 3,310.65 | 3,297.63 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| | i) Basic EPS | 1.30 | 1.42 | 7.74 | 6.39 |
| | ii) Diluted EPS | 1.27 | 1.40 | 7.59 | 6.29 |

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 23 May 2024. These financial results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|----------------------------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2023 | |
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Total Income | 14,755.33 | 15,495.85 | 56,593.09 | 53,652.70 |
| Profit before tax | 2,001.66 | 3,318.20 | 5,402.78 | 10,287.21 |
| Total Comprehensive Income | 1,949.01 | 3,196.07 | 4,999.84 | 9,907.62 |

- The consolidated financial results include the financial results of Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as "the Group"):

- VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
 - Shop TJC Limited, UK
 - Shop LC Global Inc., USA
 - Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
- STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong
 - PT. STS Bali, Indonesia
 - STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
- STS Jewels Inc., USA
- STS Global Limited, Thailand
- STS Global Limited, Japan
- Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
- Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
- Shop LC GmbH, Germany
- Encase Packaging Private Limited, India
- Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust

- The Parent Company has allotted 1,12,556 and 6,51,344 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 31 March, 2024 and year ended 31 March 2024 respectively, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00 - ₹ 394.00.

- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2023 | |
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Content and Broadcasting expenses | 14,106.86 | 14,387.28 | 10,777.73 | 50,172.4 |
| | | | | 41,504.08 |

- In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During the current quarter, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2013-14 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds. For Assessment Year 2012-13, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has granted stay order on the Parent Company's petition. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company in their meeting dated 23 May 2024 have recommended final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each, subject to approval of shareholders. In addition to the above final dividend of ₹ 1.5/- per share i.e., 75% on equity share capital, interim dividends aggregating to ₹ 4.50/- per share (₹ 1.50/- per share per quarter) were declared and paid during the year. Hence, total dividend of ₹ 6.00/- per share have been declared during the current year.

- The Income Tax Department ("ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information. During current year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142 (1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.

- During current year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023). The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 - "Business Combination". This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.

- During previous year, there was a cyber-attack on some of Information Technology (IT) infrastructure of the Group. Management took steps to retrieve and restore the systems. All critical operational systems are functioning, however as a measure of abundant precaution, restricted access and preventive checks were put in place. The Group through an IT service provider also completed the process of investigation to ascertain the nature, extent, and cause of possible data breach. Basis the procedures performed, the Group did not identify any instance of data breach. Basis the legal opinion obtained from the independent solicitors of the respective impacted countries, the Group is in compliance with applicable legal and regulatory requirements. Group management believes that there is no impact on these financial results on account of this incident. The business operations of the Group are continuing in the normal manner post the cyber incident.
- Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expenses:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|--|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | 31.03.2024 | | 31.03.2023 | |
| | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Impairment of Property, plant and equipment (including Capital Work in Progress) | 257.43 | 391.78 | - | 649.21 |
| Impairment of Goodwill | 156.94 | - | - | 156.94 |
| Total | 414.37 | 391.78 | - | 806.15 |

- The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022. Also, the figures up to the end of third quarter of the respective year were only reviewed and not subject to audit.

- As per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments", the Group has disclosed the segment information as part of the consolidated financial results.

- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Jaipur
Date : 23 May, 2024

Sunil Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN : 00061142

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN - L35911HR1965PLC004485

Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana

Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11 email: investor_relations@jaispring.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Year ended | |
|--------|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | Audited | Unaudited | Audited | Audited |
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 64,014.54 | 60,400.83 | 63,388.99 | 242,677.27 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | 7,796.73 | 7,380.39 | 7,072.49 | 28,326.27 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 7,796.73 | 7,380.39 | 7,072.49 | 28,326.27 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 5,477.47 | 5,494.00 | 5,249.16 | 20,541.45 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 5,544.16 | 5,451.58 | 5,339.53 | 20,478.34 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 3,988.02 | 3,987.25 | 3,986.93 | 3,988.02 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 86,330.35 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each | | | | |

